Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent <u>and Tradomark O</u> ffice
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PAIEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bernd Steinbach	Name: Palion Medical Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XN	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): May 3, 2005	c/o Present Investments, LLC 250 West 57th St., Suite 1716
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Est West State of the Other Trip
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York
Government interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10107
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
13/490,883 Additional numbers attack	ned? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin M. Kocun LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; PALYON 3.0-018 CON Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	B. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	_
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun
9. Signature:	June 11, 2012
Signature	Date
Kevin M. Kocun - 54,230 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

2084750

PATENT REEL: 028389 FRAME: 0550

700487566

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	PALION 3.0-018
Whereas, I, Bernd Steinbach	
Ginsterweg 20; 61169 Friedberg; GERMANY	
percenter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
REDUCED SIZE IMPLANTABLE PUMP	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Par	ent was filed on May 10, 2005
Application Number11/126.101	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an international Application was filed on	as
, designating the United Sta	V
đ	•
nereas, Palion Medical Corporation	
orporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	alling address is
c/o Present Investments, LLC; 250 West 57th St., Suite estrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	4"7 # 40 - N N
W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one of	
I invention, including without limitation all applications and pathe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty efft and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is han said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionally a representation of the execute and all assignments thereoffed assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain this expenses incident to said applications to be borne at the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed cation when known.	aby authorized and requested to issue all patent ein, as assignee of the entire Interest therein; an I assigns do hereby agree and covenant without, I, continuation, reissue and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate reigned respecting said improvements, wheneve has In which any of said applications or patents oaths, and to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in all and paid by said assignee.
•	
3rd Hay 2005	Benod Etembarl
Date	Bernd Steinbach
Her Cil-	Dorid Gleii (baci)
Witness	
HEINER SOHNGEN	
Delated No.	
Printed Name of Witness	

~8012197.DQC

**RECORDED: 06/11/2012** 

SØ .2

03/02/5002 Jt:38 +43-6172-6968492

**PATENT** REEL: 028389 FRAME: 0551